
Dear Parents/Carers
The weeks have fl own by! It’s been a great 
fi rst term and I’d like to thank everyone 
once again for making me feel so welcome at 
Andreas School.

Andreas School
Andreas Village
Isle of Man, IM7 4EZ
Tel: (01624) 880375
AndreasEnquiries@sch.im
www.sch.im/andreas

 Initial dates for your diary:
Monday 6th January - new term starts
Thursday 16th January - Stay Safe NSPCC Assemblies and Workshops
Monday 3rd February - MSPCA Dress As Animal Day
Wednesday 5th February - Smeale Class Assembly at 3.15 p.m.
Wednesday 12th February - Tholty Class Assembly at 3.15 p.m.
Friday 14th February - House Charity Day
Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February inclusive - Half Term
Wednesday 4th March - Silverdale Class Assembly at 3.15 p.m.
Wednesday 11th March - Curragh’s Class Assembly at 3.15 p.m.
Monday 16th March - Junior Achievement for Year 6
Tuesday 17th March - Parent’s Evening 4 p.m. - 7 p.m.
Thursday 19th March - Parent’s Evening 4 p.m. - 5 p.m.
Tuesday 31st March - Play in a Day for Years 5 and 6
Friday 3rd April - House Charity Day
Monday 6th April - Friday 17th April inclusive - Easter Holidays
Thank you again for a great fi rst term. 
I hope you have a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year.

Parent Governor
Huge thanks to Suzanne Wild 
for her dedication to Andreas 
School over the last six years, 
she will be much missed on 
the Governing Body. However, 
I welcome our new Parent 
Governor Marsha McQueen 
and I look forward to working 
with her next year.

FAnS
Thanks for all their hard work 
and support this term. The 
Christmas Hampers and Booze 
Barrow were superb! The 
children and I look forward to 
working more closely with them 
in the future.

School Dinner/Milk monies 
Spring Term 2019/20
Dinners (payable to IOM 
Government @ £2.30 per 
day)
1st Half Term (30 days) £69; 
2nd Half Term (30 days) £69; 
Full Term £138.
Milk payable to Andreas 
School @20p per day)
1st Half Term (30 days) £6; 
2nd Half Term (30 days) £6; 
Full Term £12.
Please ensure you pay in 
advance of each half/full 
term if your child requires 
milk. There is quite a lot of 
milk left at the end of each 
day so please check your 
child actually wants it. 
Thank you.

Facebook
I hope you’re enjoying our 
FB page. It’s a great way to 
promote and celebrate our 
school so please do not post 
any concerns or negative 
opinions about school on 
any online space. We are 
always happy to deal with any 
issues directly and welcome 
feedback from parents and the 
community. By talking to us, 
we can solve issues quickly and 
effectively so please talk rather 
than type. Thank you.

Aladdin
Thank you to all the staff who 
worked incredibly hard again 
producing the Panto this year. 
It really is a fabulous team 
effort but we couldn’t even 
get started without Mrs Keig 
so special thanks to her. Thank 
you to everyone who came 
and to parents for providing 
such great costumes. It was my 
fi rst Panto and I loved it! The 
children were superb and the 
singing was beautiful so well 
done to everyone.
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